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Thoroughbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3381355 
 

Licence No.: TRN121128 
 

Date: September 28, 2025 
Woodbine Racetrack 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF Ryan A. Jones 

 
 
 
 
Take Notice that Trainer Ryan A. JONES, by changing the trainer of record after the official 
time of entry for the races, did necessitate the scratches of the horses "Full Star" (Race 1) and 
"Instant Response" (Race 7) at Woodbine on September 28th, 2025, in violation of AGCO 
Rules 6.28, 6.29 and 29.06. 
 
Mr. Jones is hereby assessed a monetary penalty of $300 payable on or before October 12th, 
2025.  AGCO Rules 16.13 (d) and 24.04 refer.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COP8291 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Allan T Stiff 

  
 
 

CO1204987 - Commission 
Official (Active) - Scott Weston 

Ksionzyk 

  
 
 
CO1290649 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Jason R. Portuondo 
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